staff, Oversight Board members, and the public, form the basis for the approvals, findings, 

resolutions and determinations set forth below.

2. The Oversight Board hereby authorizes the Successor Agency to enter into a Purchase 

and Sale Agreement with the City of Santa Clara for a purchase price of Five Million Seven

Hundred Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($5,745,000) and  approves the sale of the North South

Property to Santa Clara in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the staff report 

in the same form of the Purchase and Sale Agreement accompanying this resolution and 

presented to the Oversight Board on May 29, 2018 and authorizes the Successor Agency to

[...]

an Ohio limited liability company 

"Buyer's Contact Person": Timon M. Kaple 

"Buyer's Notice Address": 

Jamestown Realty Co., LLC 
c/o DeBartolo Corporation 
7620 Market Street 
Youngstown, Ohio 44512 
Attn; Timon M. Kaple 

"Purchase Price": Five Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 49/100 Dollars 
($5, 150,000.49) 

1.3 "Deposit": Buyer has provided a deposit in an amount equal to Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($500,000) which deposit has been delivered to Escrow Agent. 
The Deposit will be non-refundable (except upon a default by Seller or as 
specifically provided in this Agreement).

[...]

an Ohio limited liability company 

"Buyer's Contact Person": Timon M. Kaple 

"Buyer's Notice Address": 

Jamestown Realty Co., LLC 
c/o DeBartolo Corporation 
7620 Market Street 
Youngstown, Ohio 44512 
Attn; Timon M. Kaple 

"Purchase Price": Five Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 49/100 Dollars 
($5, 150,000.49) 

1.3 "Deposit": Buyer has provided a deposit in an amount equal to Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($500,000) which deposit has been delivered to Escrow Agent. 
The Deposit will be non-refundable (except upon a default by Seller or as 
specifically provided in this Agreement).